Period of:

August 2017

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas
LPG
CNG
LNG

$0.060
$0.226
$0.247
$0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline

Diesel

$0.309
$0.309

Total MVFE Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline

Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons

1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$641,552
$770,216
$1,411,767

$132,605
$35,182
$292,458
$5,958
$466,204

$73,699,975
$19,025,758
$92,725,733

292,320,438
63,114,613
23,728,120

235,291,367
3,219,879
238,511,246

09/20/17

$1,411,767

$466,204

$92,725,733

379,163,171

238,511,246

1,369,951
61,572,033

301,453,230



August 2017

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
60,651,406

238,511,246 177,859,840
25,332 2,093 23,239 0 0
99,909 0 99,909 0 0
132,258 29 125,241 0 6,988
884,861 52,490 831,507 0 864
84,242 423 83,819 0 0
173,122 172,534 588 0 0
40,206 34,450 5,756 0 0
925,510 925,510 0 0 0
158,007 158,007 0 0 0
71,757 0 71,757 0 0
1,230 1,230 0 0 0
5,222 0 5,222 0 0
1,290,675 1,225,405 65,270 0 0
2,210,083
User Claims
# of Claims Amount
8 $7,828
8 $30,872
14 $40,434
126 $273,368
3 $26,031
239 $209,524
56 $53,495
Vendor Claims
# of Claims Amount
22 $12,424
95 $285,983
37 $48,824
6 $22,173
1 $380
2 $1,614
23 $398,819

09/20/17

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

$92,064,390
$1,411,767

$90,652,622

$132,605

$90,785,227

238,511,246

61,572,033

1,369,951

301,453,230

2,210,083

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

JULY 2017 THRU AUGUST 2017

$188,977,378
$2,519,920

$186,457,458

$252,959

$186,710,416

481,827,118

133,970,513

2,904,696

618,702,327

4,215,980

09/20/17



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 09/20/17
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR AUGUST 2017 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
August 2017
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded

Agriculture 8 $7,828 95 $285,983 $293,810
Ready Mix 8 $30,872 0 $0 $30,872
Waste Management 14 $40,434 0 50 540,434
Miscellaneous 126 $273,368 37 $48,824 $322,193
Urban Mass Transit 3 $26,031 6 $22,173 548,204
Retailers 239 $209,524 0 $0 $209,524
Taxicabs 56 $53,495 0 S0 $53,495
Federal 0 $0 22 $12,424 $12,424
Aviation 0 $0 1 $380 $380
Heating 0il 0 S0 2 $1,614 $1,614
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 23 $398,819 $398,819
Total 454 $641,552 186 $770,216 $1,411,767

Fiscal Year To Date

User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2017 thru
of Claims of Claims August 2017
Agriculture 16 $30, 301 171 $543,104 $573,405
Ready Mix 15 $45,725 0 $0 $45,725
Waste Management 25 $103,254 0 50 $103,254
Miscellaneous 243 $530, 929 67 $75,942 $606,871
Urban Mass Transit 7 $46,846 10 $42,056 588,902
Retailers 377 $468,727 0 S0 $468,727
Taxicabs 76 $95,714 0 $0 $95,714
Federal 0 $0 44 $21,143 $21,143
Aviation 0 $0 1 $380 $380
Heating 0il 0 $0 2 $1,614 $1,614
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 32 $514,186 $514,186

Total 759 $1,321,497 327 $1,198,424 $2,519,920



