Period of:	August 2017		09/20/17
Summary of Fuel Ta	x Reported		03/20/1/
Total Refunds			
Users		\$641,552	
Vendors		\$770,216	
Total Refun	ds	\$1,411,767	\$1,411,767
Total Non-Motor Ve	hicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$132,605	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$35 , 182	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$292,458	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5 , 958	
Total Non-M	IVF Tax	\$466,204	\$466,204
Total Motor Vehicl	e Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$73,699,975	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$19,025,758	
Total MVF T		\$92,725,733	\$92,725,733
Petroleum Inspecti	on Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		292,320,438	
Diesel		63,114,613	
Other		23,728,120	
Total PI Fe	ee Gallons		379,163,171
Net Gasoline Gallo	ns	235,291,367	
1.35% Allowance Ga	llons	3,219,879	
Gross Gasoline Gal	lons	238,511,246	238,511,246
Alternate Fuel Gal	lons		1,369,951
Diesel Fuel Gallon	s		61,572,033

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

301,453,230

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
August 2017		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	60,651,406					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	238,511,246	177,859,840				
Agriculture	[Refund]	25,332	2,093	23,239	0	0	0
Ready Mix		99,909	0	99,909	0	0	0
Waste Management		132,258	29	125,241	0	6,988	0
Industrial & Commercial		884,861	52,490	831,507	0	864	0
Urban Mass		84,242	423	83,819	0	0	0
Taxicabs		173,122	172,534	588	0	0	0
Federal		40,206	34,450	5,756	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		925,510	925,510	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		158,007	158,007	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		71,757	0	71,757	0	0	0
Aviation		1,230	1,230	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		5,222	0	5,222	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		1,290,675	1,225,405	65,270	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,210,083

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	8	\$7 , 828
Ready Mix	8	\$30,872
Waste Management	14	\$40,434
Miscellaneous	126	\$273,368
Urban Mass	3	\$26,031
Retailers	239	\$209,524
Taxicabs	56	\$53,495

Vendor Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	22	\$12,424
Off Road Farm	95	\$285,983
Off Road Non-Farm	37	\$48,824
Mass Transit	6	\$22,173
Aviation	1	\$380
Heating Oil	2	\$1,614
Native Americans	23	\$398,819

09/20/17

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF AUGUST 2017

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$92,064,390 \$1,411,767
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$90,652,622
General Aviation Fuel	\$132,605
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$90,785,227
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	238,511,246
Diesel	61,572,033
Alternate Fuel	1,369,951
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	301,453,230
General Aviation Fuel	2,210,083

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2017 THRU AUGUST 2017

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$188,977,378 \$2,519,920
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$186,457,458
General Aviation Fuel	\$252,959
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$186,710,416
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	481,827,118
Diesel	133,970,513
Alternate Fuel	2,904,696
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	618,702,327
General Aviation Fuel	4,215,980
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	09/20/17

EXCISE TAX SECTION 09/20/17

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR AUGUST 2017 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					August 2017
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	8	\$7 , 828	95	\$285,983	\$293,810
Ready Mix	8	\$30,872	0	\$0	\$30,872
Waste Management	14	\$40,434	0	\$0	\$40,434
Miscellaneous	126	\$273,368	37	\$48,824	\$322,193
Urban Mass Transit	3	\$26,031	6	\$22,173	\$48,204
Retailers	239	\$209,524	0	\$0	\$209,524
Taxicabs	56	\$53,495	0	\$0	\$53,495
Federal	0	\$0	22	\$12,424	\$12,424
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$380	\$380
Heating Oil	0	\$0	2	\$1,614	\$1,614
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	23	\$398,819	\$398,819
Total	454	\$641,552	186	\$770 , 216	\$1,411,767

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2017 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		August 2017
Agriculture	16	\$30,301	171	\$543 , 104	\$573,405
Ready Mix	15	\$45 , 725	0	\$0	\$45,725
Waste Management	25	\$103,254	0	\$0	\$103 , 254
Miscellaneous	243	\$530 , 929	67	\$75 , 942	\$606 , 871
Urban Mass Transit	7	\$46,846	10	\$42,056	\$88,902
Retailers	377	\$468,727	0	\$0	\$468,727
Taxicabs	76	\$95,714	0	\$0	\$95,714
Federal	0	\$0	44	\$21,143	\$21,143
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$380	\$380
Heating Oil	0	\$0	2	\$1,614	\$1,614
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	32	\$514,186	\$514,186
Total	759	\$1,321,497	327	\$1,198,424	\$2,519,920